UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT

CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 30, 2025

Noise Disturbance
Neighborhood - TdlIn

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300001
10/30/2025
12:38 AM

Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300002
10/30/2025
12:48 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Noise Disturbance

Rya

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300003
10/30/2025
12:51 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Noise Disturbance

Rita Atkinson
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300004
10/30/2025
1:01 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Noise Disturbance

Seventh College
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300005
10/30/2025
1:18 AM

Quiet on Arrival

Suspicious Vehicle

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300007
10/30/2025
1:42 AM

Subject on a go cart with no lights on

Checks Ok




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 30, 2025

Citizen Assist
Vela

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition

10/30/2025
2510300009
10/30/2025
2:03 AM

Housing Maintenance requesting USO to check ID for a subject

Service Provided

Escort

Rita Atkinson
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300010
10/30/2025
2:34 AM

Service Provided

Escort

Parking Lot
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/30/2025
2510300011
10/30/2025
2:41 AM

Summary: Reporting party requesting an escort to pepper canyon
Disposition: Service Provided

Fire Alarm

Tapestry

Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300013
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 4:02 AM
Summary:

Disposition: False Alarm
Petty Theft

UCSD Hillcrest Hospital

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/30/2025
2510300021
10/30/2025
7:18 AM

Summary: Patient took food and beverage items from cafeteria; Loss $6.38
Disposition: Logged Event

Fire Alarm

Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300024
10/30/2025
7:59 AM

Checks Ok




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 30, 2025
Welfare Check
Tioga Hall
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2025-1964
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 8:15AM-9:20AM
Summary: Male seems incoherent but conscious and breathing

Disposition: Report Taken

Report - Non Crime

Parking Lot P610

Date Reported 10/30/2025

Incident/Case## 2025-1966

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 9:25AM

Summary: Around 930 hours the doors popped open on reporting party's ucsd golfcart causing the spring
to break and in turn breaking the window of the cart

Disposition: Report Taken

Vandalism

Design and Innovation Building
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case#t 2025-1968

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 10:01 AM
Summary: Graffiti on bollard
Disposition: Report Taken

Grand Theft - Micro Mobility Device
Trolley - Central Campus Station
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case#t 2025-1965

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 9:52AM-9:57AM

Summary: Secured Electric Bicycle Stolen; Loss $1,000
Disposition: Report Taken
Burglary

Biomedical Sciences Building

Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300039

Date Occurred 8/11/25-10/30/25
Time Occurred 12:00PM-11:17AM
Summary: Laptop taken
Disposition: Report Taken




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 30, 2025
Fire Alarm
Tapestry
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300040
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 11:28 AM
Summary:
Disposition: Fire Alarm
Petty Theft
Jacobs Medical Center
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300041
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 11:30 AM
Summary: Reporting party's purse was taken, including $100 cash, credit cards, and gift cards
Disposition: Service Provided
Medical Aid
Moore's Cancer Center
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300044
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 11:42 AM
Summary:
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Citizen Assist
International Center
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300045
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 11:57 AM
Summary: Student entered country through LAX and was being held in secondary

Disposition: Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Geisel Library

Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300046

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 12:39 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Preserve the Peace

Housing and Dining and Hospitality

Date Reported 10/30/2025

Incident/Case## 2510300053

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 2:50 PM

Summary: Employee being laid off at location. Staff requesting an officer to be in the area
Disposition: Checks Ok




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN

OCTOBER 30, 2025
Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Azad
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300054
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 3:15PM
Summary:
Disposition: Logged Event
Fire Alarm
Europe Hall
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300055
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 3:25 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Checks Ok
Medical Aid
Student Health and Wellness Center
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300056
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 3:29 PM
Summary:
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Petty Theft
Street Corner Urban Market
Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300057
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 3:31PM
Summary: Second hand information items stolen sometime this morning, unknown exact amount loss
Disposition: Information Only
Grand Theft

Perlman Ambulatory Care Unit

Date Reported 10/30/2025

Incident/Case## 2510300059

Date Occurred 10/30/2025

Time Occurred 3:37 PM

Summary: Reporting party had her vehicle valet parked, when she went to look for her jewelry she had she
noticed it was missing, loss $2,000

Disposition: Service Provided




Found Property
Parking Lot P003

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 30, 2025

10/30/2025

2025-1970

10/30/2025

4:01 PM

Saw coming out of a parking sign
Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Regents Road

Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## 2510300065
Date Occurred 10/30/2025
Time Occurred 4:38 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Animal Call

Marea

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025

2510300065

10/30/2025

4:57 PM

4 dogs off the leash in front of building
Unable to Locate

Welfare Check

Scripps Memorial Hospital

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300069
10/30/2025
6:11 PM

Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Genesee Avenue

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300070
10/30/2025
6:38 PM

Logged Event

Welfare Check
Mosaic

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300073
10/30/2025
7:34 PM

Student wrote test booklet "is there anyone | can talk to | don’t feel like | belong"

Unable to Locate




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 30, 2025

Elevator Problem

Tenaya Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300074
10/30/2025
8:12 PM

Referred to Other Department - UCSD

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300075
10/30/2025
8:45 PM

Logged Event

Grand Theft
Eckart Building
Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025

2025-1972

10/30/2025

8:51 PM

Attempted theft from pinpoint coffee cart
Report Taken

Petty Theft - Micro Mobility Device

York Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025

2025-1973

10/30/2025

10:39 PM

Secured Electric Scooter Stolen; Loss $200
Report Taken

Noise Disturbance

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300080
10/30/2025
10:53 PM

Will Cooperate

Noise Disturbance

Brisa

Date Reported
Incident/Caset
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/30/2025
2510300082
10/30/2025
11:00 PM

Cancelled




UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 30, 2025

Petty Theft

Shiley Eye Institute

Date Reported 10/30/2025
Incident/Case## T25000277

Date Occurred 10/27/25-10/30/25
Time Occurred 12:15PM-8:46AM
Summary: Stolen iPhone; Loss $600
Disposition: Online Report

Suspicious Circumstance

UCSD Medical Center - La Jolla

Date Reported 10/30/2025

Incident/Case## LJ25-10-29-0902

Date Occurred 10/29/2025

Time Occurred 5:00 PM

Summary: Report of verbal altercation with staff member and another staff at location
Disposition: Incident Report




